506606004 04/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6652810

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER SCHOENY			04/24/2017
CHAD M. JOHNSON			04/24/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
RECEIVING PARTY			
Name:	CNH IN	DUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC	
	CNH INI 500 DIL	DUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC LER AVENUE OLLAND	
Name: Street Address:	CNH INI 500 DIL NEW HO	LER AVENUE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16555590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondence will be sent to	(262)636-6231 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	262-636-7955		
Email:	VANNETTE.AZARIAN@CNHIND.COM		
Correspondent Name:	REBECCA L. HENKEL		
Address Line 1:	700 STATE STREET		
Address Line 4:	RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53842-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA L. HENKEL		
SIGNATURE:	/REBECCA L. HENKEL/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021		
Total Attachments: 1	toogot tif		

source=15499341 Assignment (2)#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration we, CHRISTOPHER SCHOENY of 403 Meadowrose Lane, Yorkville, IL 60560 and CHAD M. JOHNSON of 910 North Illinois Avenue, Arlington Heights, IL 60004 ("Assignors")

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CNH Industrial America LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), having its principal place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, PA 17557, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention titled:

PNEUMATIC SEED DELIVERY SYSTEM

invested by Assignors and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. $\frac{75}{49934}$, filed $\frac{200137}{49934}$, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 41052 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements he issued to said Assignce, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do.

and

agree to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns all facts known to Assignor respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

= <u>Hpal 24, 2017</u> ... April 24, 2017

ISTOPHER S

Signature of Assignor, CHAD M. JOHNSON

{01025087.DOC7 -}

PATENT REEL: 055899 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 04/13/2021